ORDER: APPROVE PURCHASE OF A KOMATSU HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR OFF STATE CONTRACT FOR THE ROAD DEPARTMENT

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Brent Larson, to approve purchase of a Komatsu Hydraulic Excavator off state contract for the Road Department.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, absent Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 18th day of October, 2021.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall. Chancery Clerk



Power Squipment Cempany 1545 Highway 45 - Swillo MS 38886 Phone 652-869-9283 www.dowersquipco.com

Construction, Mining, & Forestry Equipment Sales, Parts, Service and Cartified Rental-

Centi coat in

PC210LC-11 KOMATSU NYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR
31.5" (800 MM) TRIPLE GROUSER
TRACK ROLLER GUARDS
REVOLVING FRAME UNDERCOVER, STO.
STD CTWT
9' 7" (2925MM) HD ARM ASSEMBLY
18' 8" (5790MM) HD BOOM ASSEMBLY
SET 2.5H HYDRAULIC THUMB
48" NO HENSLEY BLUCKET
ATTACK S&H

وجود فالمركي

Komatsu Cure Preventative Maintenance Program for 36 months / 2000 hours

Komatsu Factory Coverage for 12 months / 8700 hours

Per Comme

Sell Price Trade

Sourcewell verified quote.

\$211,774.00

Cash Down

\$ 0.00

Purchase Price(plus any applicable taxes, UCC1 & Doc fees)

\$211,774.00

Options for a hidred tobicing

Optional 3 years or 5000 Powertrain Warranty, \$3850.00

Months 0%-36 months 99%-49 months financing

MOTE: No price, surms or descriptions in this proposal shall supersode any published terms and conditions of a fully executed Aurebase Contract. Years of sales are subject to credit approved.

Thank you for the apportunity to submit this proposal, which will remain valid for 30 days. Should you have any questions, please feel free to consect us. We look forward to earning your business!



Lafayette County Requisition

1075 00801214

300 North Lamar Oxford MS 38655

PH: (662)234 2152 OCTOBER 07, 2021

REQUISITION

Fax (662)234 5402

1075 00801214

PAGE 01 of 01 ASSN: 30000

ORDER FROM:

Power Equipment Company

Dept. 8015

Carol Stream, IL 60122-8015

SHIP TO:

Bynum, Joe

Roads And Bridges

142 Hwy 7 South

Oxford MS 38655

QUANTITY	ÚM	PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1.00	EΑ	EQUIPMENT	KOMATSU HYDRAULI	C EXCAVATOR	211,774.00	\$211,774.00
		TRACHOE/ST	ATE CONTRACT			
	!		•			
	1	-				
					Į	
		-				
ı						
				•		
ļ						
	- [
	- 1]	
-						
				REQUISIT:	ION TOTAL:	\$211,774.00

By: Ja Byn